2022 Targeted Equity Grant: Tier 2

ATTACHMENT 3

Organization Name

Ethiopian Community in
Seattle

Africatown Community
Land Trust

Somali Health Board

African Community Housing

& Development
Para Los Nifios
Marvin Thomas Memorial

Tilth Alliance

Community Land
Conservancy

Empowering Youth and
Families Outreach
Garfield Super Block
Rainier Athletes

East African Community
Services

Seattle Parks and Recreation

Kandelia
RAVE Foundation

Partner in Employment

Tiny Trees Preschool
Comunidad Latina de
Vashon

Eritrean Health Board
Inspired Child

Estelita's Library

Whitewater Aquatics
Management
Wakulima USA
Golden Bricks Events

International Rescue
Committee

White Center Community
Development Association
the Service Board

Villa Comunitaria

Project Name

Intergenerational Connections in
Green Spaces

Art Project at Africatown Plaza

Somali Health Board Community
Youth Recreation Field

African Diaspora Cultural Anchor
Village

PLN Outdoor Engagement &
Advocacy Project

\The Outside Project

Rainier Beach Urban Farm and
Wetlands: A Community Resource
Community Land Conservancy:
Building capacity and partnerships
to help communities thrive in place

PlayScape at The Flourish

\Garfield Super Block
Rainier Athletes - Capacity Building

Generation Green

South Park Plaza

Soccer Program for recent
immigrant and refugee students

RAVE Free Soccer camps and clinics

Youth Restoration Crew: Arts and
Advancement

Re-Defining the Outdoors (rDTO)
Verde: Recreation and Open Space
Redefined by Latino Culture & Joy
Injera - connecting generations and
building capacity

Inspired Child Healthy Parks and
Communities Project

Bathroom and Pocket Park Build
Out

The Evergreen Pool Revitalization
Project

Natural Connections

\Let’s Meet Outside Program

Youth Roots: Refugee youth leaders
advocate for land and food access in
Tukwila

White Center H.U.B. (Hope, Unity,
and Belonging)

Core Program

Villa Comunitaria Community &
Learning Center

Council
District
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Amount
Requesting

$41,874
$200,000
$250,000
$250,000

$125,000
$15,736
$108,550

$249,700

$250,000

$250,000
$180,000

$213,550
$250,000
$131,653
$31,500

$200,000
$250,000
$250,000

$226,562
$250,000
$90,300

$250,000
$200,000
$250,000

$247,980
$250,000

$30,000
$250,000

Amount
Awarded

$41,874
$118,000
$125,000
$125,000

$125,000
$15,736
$108,550

$150,000

$125,000

$209,837
$180,000

$183,000
$185,150
$131,653
$31,500

$170,000
$200,000
$225,000

$150,000
$166,700
$90,300

$166,700
$176,000

Score

93.6%

89.1%

87.4%

86.7%

86.4%
. 86.2%
86.0%

85.1%

84.7%

| 84.6%
84.5%

84.3%
84.3%
83.4%
83.1%

83.0%
82.2%
82.2%

81.8%
81.1%
81.0%

80.9%

80.0%
| 79.7%

79.2%

79.0%
79%
79.0%
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Organization Name

El Centro de la Raza

Black Farmers Collective
Bike Works

United Communities of Laos

Rainier Avenue Radio

Disability Rights
Washington

Khmer Community of
Seattle King County
206 South

New Start Community
Garden

Environmental Coalition of
South Seattle

Kubota Garden Foundation

Global to Local

Duwamish Valley
Sustainability Association

Sustainable Seattle

Cultivate South Park
Immigrant Guide

Seattle Children's
PlayGarden

IAWW - India Association
of Western Washington
The Eli's Park Project

City of Des Moines

The Arc - King County
Center for Wooden Boats
Cham Refugees Community
Centro Cultural Mexicano

City of Redmond
Summit Community Center
Outdoors for All Foundation

One Vibe Media

Project Name

El Centro Columbia City -
Playground Funding Request
\Yes Farm: An Urban Gem
General Operating Support

UCL Cultural Center

Columbia City Theater Renovation
Project

Disability Mobility Initiative

Khmer Community Hub and
Cultural Space
\206 South Community Expansion

New Start Garden Upgrades

New Arrivals: Co-created Outdoor
Education and Experiences to
Empower Immigrants and Refugees

Kubota Garden Ishigaki Wall and
Gathering Plaza

SeaTac/Tukwila Food Access and
Open Space Community Advocacy
Cohort

Juntos Podemos Cuidar Nuestro Rio
Duwamish (JPCNRD) ("Together
We Can Care for Our Duwamish
River")

THE COMMUNITY SUSTAINABILITY
COMMONS (The Commons)

Nature, Play and Community

Brave Spaces: Immigrant/Refugee
Youth Engagement in the Parks
Children’s PlayGarden Living
Roof—Education and Renovation

IAWW Youth Leadership Program

The Eli's Park Project

\Midway Park open space design
Good Living

\Floating Campus Restoration
Promoting a Healthy Village
\Mariachi: Music from the Soul
ADA Accessibility Upgrades to
Farrel-McWhirter and Idylwood
Beach Park in Redmond
\Summit Community Center
Operational support for adaptive
recreation programs for people
with disabilities

\Madraka Festival

Council
District

2
8
2
5

Amount
Awarded

Amount
Requesting

$250,000

$150,000 |
$250,000

$250,000
$250,000

$214,371

$250,000
$173,777 |
$168,035

$250,000

$250,000

$188,134

$250,000

$250,000

$248,000
$183,313

$25,000

$110,000

$250,000
$242,000 |
$146,300
$250,000 |
$250,000
$150,000 |

$250,000
$250,000 |
$100,000

$130,000 |

Score

78.6%

78.6%
78.4%

77.6%

77.5%

77.4%

77.1%
76.2%
75.4%

75.3%

73.5%

72.5%

72.2%

71.8%
71.5%
70.6%

70.5%

70.4%

70.1%
70.0%
68.6%
68.2%
68.1%
67.9%

67.9%

67.3%

66.7%

66.0%




2022 Targeted Equity Grant: Tier 2

Organization Name

King County Equity Now

Pacific Northwest Parkour
Association

EDGE Outdoors

Gifts of Hope

City of Kent

Plant Based Food Share
Weed Warriors

Urban Family Center
Association

Alliance for Pioneer Square
George Pocock Rowing
Foundation

Friends of Cayton Corner
Park

Rjs Kids

Forterra NW

Hero House NW

City of Covington
Sail Sand Point

Bastyr University

Seattle Audubon Society
Friends of Lake Sammamish
State Park

earthseed

DubSea Community Sports
Foundation

Council

Project Name .
District

King County Equity Now Black

2
Housing Finance Fund

Movement For All

EDGE Outdoors

\No Family Left Behind \
Commons Park and Community
Garden

\Plant Based Food Share \
Myers Way Wetland Signage

Game360(G360)

Pioneer Square Park Redesign
Increasing Access to Rowing
through Direct Athlete Support

N O U1 o U1 NN ®

Cayton Corner Park 2

BARC Skate Building and Disc Golf
Course Improvements

Forterra NW- Forest Equity
Initiative

Health and Wellness Opportunities
for Individuals Living with Mental 9
Illness
Jenkins Creek Park Expansion 9
A Community Boating Center for All
at Magnuson Park in Seattle
Reducing Community Childhood
Food Insecurity: Innovation via
hydroponic farming, nutrition,
exercise

Modeling Anti-Racist
Transformation in a Legacy 2
Conservation Organization
Comprehensive Trails Plan at Lake
Sammamish State Park

Earthseed: Decolonizing Your
Wilderness

Steve Cox Memorial Park Digital
Reader Board

Amount
Requesting

$250,000

$120,000

$250,000
$250,000

$250,000

$250,000
$15,000

$200,000
$249,700
$110,819

$250,000
$250,000

$225,000

$125,000

$250,000
$250,000

$250,000

$180,000

$75,000
$250,000

$118,358

Amount
Awarded

Score

65.4%

64.6%

63.0%
62.7%

61.5%

61.0%
60.0%

58.9%
58.9%
58.7%

58.6%

57.5%

57.4%

56.4%

54.2%
53.3%

53.0%

46.3%

44.5%

42.8%

40.7%

\ \ | $15,190,212 | $3,200,000 |






