Organization Name	Project Name	Council District	Amount Requesting	Amount Awarded	Score
Ethiopian Community in Seattle	Intergenerational Connections in Green Spaces	2	\$41,874	\$41,874	93.6%
Africatown Community Land Trust	Art Project at Africatown Plaza	2	\$200,000	\$118,000	89.1%
Somali Health Board	Somali Health Board Community Youth Recreation Field	2	\$250,000	\$125,000	87.4%
African Community Housing & Development	African Diaspora Cultural Anchor Village	5	\$250,000	\$125,000	86.7%
Para Los Niños	PLN Outdoor Engagement & Advocacy Project	8	\$125,000	\$125,000	86.4%
Marvin Thomas Memorial	The Outside Project	2	\$15,736	\$15,736	86.2%
Tilth Alliance	Rainier Beach Urban Farm and Wetlands: A Community Resource	2	\$108,550	\$108,550	86.0%
Community Land Conservancy	Community Land Conservancy: Building capacity and partnerships to help communities thrive in place	2	\$249,700	\$150,000	85.1%
Empowering Youth and Families Outreach	PlayScape at The Flourish	2	\$250,000	\$125,000	84.7%
Garfield Super Block	Garfield Super Block	2	\$250,000	\$209,837	84.6%
Rainier Athletes	Rainier Athletes - Capacity Building	6	\$180,000	\$180,000	84.5%
East African Community Services	Generation Green	2	\$213,550	\$183,000	84.3%
Seattle Parks and Recreation	South Park Plaza	8	\$250,000	\$185,150	84.3%
Kandelia	Soccer Program for recent immigrant and refugee students	2	\$131,653	\$131,653	83.4%
RAVE Foundation	RAVE Free Soccer camps and clinics	8	\$31,500	\$31,500	83.1%
Partner in Employment	Youth Restoration Crew: Arts and Advancement	5	\$200,000	\$170,000	83.0%
Tiny Trees Preschool	Re-Defining the Outdoors (rDTO)	8	\$250,000	\$200,000	82.2%
Comunidad Latina de Vashon	Verde: Recreation and Open Space Redefined by Latino Culture & Joy	8	\$250,000	\$225,000	82.2%
Eritrean Health Board	Injera - connecting generations and building capacity	2	\$226,562	\$150,000	81.8%
Inspired Child	Inspired Child Healthy Parks and Communities Project	2	\$250,000	\$166,700	81.1%
Estelita's Library	Bathroom and Pocket Park Build Out	2	\$90,300	\$90,300	81.0%
Whitewater Aquatics Management	The Evergreen Pool Revitalization Project	8	\$250,000	\$166,700	80.9%
Wakulima USA	Natural Connections	5	\$200,000	\$176,000	80.0%
Golden Bricks Events	Let's Meet Outside Program	2	\$250,000		79.7%
International Rescue Committee	Youth Roots: Refugee youth leaders advocate for land and food access in Tukwila	8	\$247,980		79.2%
White Center Community Development Association	White Center H.U.B. (Hope, Unity, and Belonging)	1	\$250,000		79.0%
the Service Board	Core Program	2	\$30,000		79%
Villa Comunitaria	Villa Comunitaria Community & Learning Center	8	\$250,000		79.0%

2022 Targeted Equity Grant: Tier 2

Organization Name	Project Name	Council District	Amount Requesting	Amount Awarded	Score
El Centro de la Raza	El Centro Columbia City - Playground Funding Request	2	\$250,000		78.6%
Black Farmers Collective	Yes Farm: An Urban Gem	8	\$150,000		78.6%
Bike Works	General Operating Support	2	\$250,000		78.4%
United Communities of Laos	UCL Cultural Center	5	\$250,000		77.6%
Rainier Avenue Radio	Columbia City Theater Renovation Project	2	\$250,000		77.5%
Disability Rights Washington	Disability Mobility Initiative	2	\$214,371		77.4%
Khmer Community of	Khmer Community Hub and	8	\$250,000		77.1%
Seattle King County	Cultural Space	0	\$230,000		77.170
206 South	206 South Community Expansion	8	\$173,777		76.2%
New Start Community Garden	New Start Garden Upgrades	8	\$168,035		75.4%
Environmental Coalition of South Seattle	New Arrivals: Co-created Outdoor Education and Experiences to Empower Immigrants and Refugees	8	\$250,000		75.3%
Kubota Garden Foundation	Kubota Garden Ishigaki Wall and Gathering Plaza	2	\$250,000		73.5%
Global to Local	SeaTac/Tukwila Food Access and Open Space Community Advocacy Cohort	5	\$188,134		72.5%
Duwamish Valley Sustainability Association	Juntos Podemos Cuidar Nuestro Rio Duwamish (JPCNRD) ("Together We Can Care for Our Duwamish River")	8	\$250,000		72.2%
Sustainable Seattle	THE COMMUNITY SUSTAINABILITY COMMONS (The Commons)	8	\$250,000		71.8%
Cultivate South Park	Nature, Play and Community	8	\$248,000		71.5%
Immigrant Guide	Brave Spaces: Immigrant/Refugee Youth Engagement in the Parks	4	\$183,313		70.6%
Seattle Children's PlayGarden	Children's PlayGarden Living Roof—Education and Renovation	2	\$25,000		70.5%
IAWW - India Association of Western Washington	IAWW Youth Leadership Program	9	\$110,000		70.4%
The Eli's Park Project	The Eli's Park Project	2	\$250,000		70.1%
City of Des Moines	Midway Park open space design	5	\$242,000		70.0%
The Arc - King County	Good Living	7	\$146,300		68.6%
Center for Wooden Boats	Floating Campus Restoration	4	\$250,000		68.2%
Cham Refugees Community	Promoting a Healthy Village	2	\$250,000		68.1%
Centro Cultural Mexicano	Mariachi: Music from the Soul	6	\$150,000		67.9%
City of Redmond	ADA Accessibility Upgrades to Farrel-McWhirter and Idylwood Beach Park in Redmond	6	\$250,000		67.9%
Summit Community Center	Summit Community Center	8	\$250,000		67.3%
	Operational support for adaptive recreation programs for people with disabilities	1	\$100,000		66.7%
One Vibe Media	Madraka Festival	8	\$130,000		66.0%

2022 Targeted Equity Grant: Tier 2

Organization Name	Project Name	Council District	Amount Requesting	Amount Awarded	Score
King County Equity Now	King County Equity Now Black Housing Finance Fund	2	\$250,000		65.4%
Pacific Northwest Parkour Association	Movement For All	8	\$120,000		64.6%
EDGE Outdoors	EDGE Outdoors	6	\$250,000		63.0%
Gifts of Hope	No Family Left Behind	2	\$250,000		62.7%
City of Kent	Commons Park and Community Garden	5	\$250,000		61.5%
Plant Based Food Share	Plant Based Food Share	8	\$250,000		61.0%
Weed Warriors	Myers Way Wetland Signage	8	\$15,000		60.0%
Urban Family Center Association	Game360(G360)	5	\$200,000		58.9%
Alliance for Pioneer Square	Pioneer Square Park Redesign	8	\$249,700		58.9%
George Pocock Rowing Foundation	Increasing Access to Rowing through Direct Athlete Support	2	\$110,819		58.7%
Friends of Cayton Corner Park	Cayton Corner Park	2	\$250,000		58.6%
Rjs Kids	BARC Skate Building and Disc Golf Course Improvements	8	\$250,000		57.5%
Forterra NW	Forterra NW- Forest Equity Initiative	8	\$225,000		57.4%
Hero House NW	Health and Wellness Opportunities for Individuals Living with Mental Illness	9	\$125,000		56.4%
City of Covington	Jenkins Creek Park Expansion	9	\$250,000		54.2%
Sail Sand Point	A Community Boating Center for All at Magnuson Park in Seattle	1	\$250,000		53.3%
Bastyr University	Reducing Community Childhood Food Insecurity: Innovation via hydroponic farming, nutrition, exercise	1	\$250,000		53.0%
Seattle Audubon Society	Modeling Anti-Racist Transformation in a Legacy Conservation Organization	2	\$180,000		46.3%
Friends of Lake Sammamish State Park	Comprehensive Trails Plan at Lake Sammamish State Park	3	\$75,000		44.5%
earthseed	Earthseed: Decolonizing Your Wilderness	2	\$250,000		42.8%
DubSea Community Sports Foundation	Steve Cox Memorial Park Digital Reader Board	8	\$118,358		40.7%
			\$15,190,212	\$3,200,000	